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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Jugend D

1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:38,21 248
00:47,79 01:38,21

2. Sebastian Bréatz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:36,30 181
00:45,44  01:36,30

3. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:54,48 108
00:54,40  01:54,48

4. Leon-Elias Kunert 2007(S10) GER SC Potsdam 02:13,24 79 =xm
01:03,88  02:13,24

Jugend C

1. Enrique Jose Alhambra Mollar ~ 2004(S13) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:09,33 546 (@)
00:33,69  01:09,33

2. Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 01:34,35 223
00:45,63  01:34,35

3. Martin Batka 2005(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:08,35 213
01:02,81  02:08,35

4. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:32,48 205
00:42,18 01:32,48

5. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:40,92 182
00:47,63  01:40,92

6. Gabriel Stankowski 2004(S9) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 01:49,33 180
00:51,95  01:49,33

7. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:39,56 164
00:46,60  01:39,56

8. Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:46,40 155
00:51,19  01:46,40

Jugend B

1. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:10,88 526 ()]
00:35,05  01:10,88

2. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:20,21 456
00:38,26  01:20,21

3. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 01:11,29 447
00:3456  01:11,29

4. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 01:14,43 441
00:35,82  01:14,43

5. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:21,87 429
00:38,38  01:21,87

6. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lubecker SV von 1896 01:21,88 428
00:39,86  01:21,88

7. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:16,73 403
00:37,12 01:16,73

8. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV Bad Mergentheim 01:18,26 391
00:38,32  01:18,26

9. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 02:26,87 385
01:09,73  02:26,87

10. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL Start Bialystok 03:27,14 381
01:41,02 03:27,14

11. leuan Edwards 2002(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:26,37 365
00:41,62 01:26,37

12. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:35,73 337
00:46,34  01:35,73

13. Jered Muller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:23,74 319

00:40,42 01:23,74
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Jugend B
Disqualifikation
Pascal Rentsch 2003 (S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 10:27 Uhr
Swimmer did not initate turn after turning onto breast. Arm was outstreched with no pulling action.
IPC 3.3.5

Jugend A

1. Ugo Didier 2001(S9) FRA NPC France 01:06,85 788 (A)
00:32,75  01:06,85

2. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:08,90 719 (B)
00:33,76  01:08,90

3. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC lreland 01:10,02 685 ©
00:34,04  01:10,02

4. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:11,64 640 4)
00:34,66  01:11,64

5. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VG Finnentrop 01:22,91 635 (6)
00:40,14 01:22,91

6. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 01:08,52 630 @)
00:33,09  01:08,52

7. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:24,53 605 )
00:40,83  01:24,53

8. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 01:08,31 588 )
00:32,88  01:08,31

9. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:14,30 574 )
00:35,95  01:14,30

10. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:15,61 544 (@)
00:37,45  01:15,61

11. Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(S11) POR O Crasto 01:21,98 537 (@)
00:40,06  01:21,98

12. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:10,48 535 )
00:33,79  01:10,48

13. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:11,91 504 2
00:35,69  01:11,91

14. Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:17,68 502 3)
00:37,01  01:17,68

15. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:15,35 488 (€))
00:36,35  01:15,35

16. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 01:32,59 482 (5)
00:44,64  01:32,59

17. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 01:09,85 476
00:34,05  01:09,85

18. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:19,58 467
00:38,65  01:19,58

19. Mateusz Bujek 2000(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem 01:15,88 464
00:35,70  01:15,88

20. Oludaisi Adefisan 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:21,03 442
00:40,66  01:21,03

21. Jan Rauhaus 2000(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:22,61 417
00:40,14 01:22,61

22. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:16,87 412
00:36,16  01:16,87

23. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:16,65 404
00:36,77  01:16,65

24. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:22,64 332
00:40,95  01:22,64
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100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats
Jugend A
25. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:24,59 309
00:41,60  01:24,59
26. Maurice Bellgardt 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:30,82 270
00:4321  01:30,82
27. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 02:08,54 264
01:01,46  02:08,54
28. Halil Ibrahim Arslan 2001(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:32,94 260
00:44,30  01:32,94
29. David Strbac 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:46,52 194 &xm
00:52,31  01:46,52
30. Thaisen E%gers 2000(S4) GER MFZzK-Schwerin 03:11,07 190 ENM
01:28,96 111,07
31. Ahmet Aslan 2001(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:51,56 150 =x™
00:49,64  01:51,56
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Dario Buric 2001 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia
Nicht am Start
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (S8) BRA MBTC/BW EMT
Masters |
1. Tamas Gyorgy Deutsch 1969(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 01:06,07 650 2
00:32,61  01:06,07
2. lvan Fernandez 1977(S4) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:54,99 525
00:53,79  01:54,99
3. Georgios Kapellakis 1973(S2) GRE NPC Greece 02:58,20 327
01:19,88  02:58,20
4. Hermino Filho 1973(S8) BRA MBTC/BW 01:36,53 276
00:4544  01:36,53
Masters 11
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:39,92 496
00:4594  01:39,92
2. Chi-Yu Shen 1958(S6) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 02:23,98 169
01:08,40  02:23,98
Masters 111
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 KoIn 01:39,29 404
00:47,93  01:39,29
2. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:51,92 115
00:53,76  01:51,92
Offene Wertung
1. Robert Griswold 1996(S8) USA NPC United States of America 01:03,96 951 AR (A)
00:31,67  01:03,96
2. Jonathan Fox 1991(S7) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:11,27 927 (A)
00:34,27 01:11,27
3. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:59,27 900 WR (A)
00:28,68  00:59,27
4. Marc Evers 1991(S14) NED NPC Netherlands 01:01,29 881 (A)
00:30,05  01:01,29
5. Andrey Pereira Garbe 1997(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:06,17 812 (A)
00:32,01  01:06,17
6. Stephen Clegg 1995(S12) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:03,70 808 (A)
00:30,90  01:03,70
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Offene Wertung

7. Oliver Hynd 1994(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:07,59 805 (A)
00:33,24  01:07,59

8. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:06,82 789 (A)
00:32,75  01:06,82

9. Ugo Didier 2001(S9) FRA NPC France 01:06,85 788 A)
00:32,75  01:06,85

10. Riccardo Mencio Menciotti 1994(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:02,04 785 A)
00:29,65  01:02,04

11. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:03,71 784 (B)
00:30,84  01:03,71

12. Andre Brasil 1984(S10) BRA Pinheios 01:02,33 774 (B)
00:29,76  01:02,33

13. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:07,67 759 (B)
00:32,58  01:07,67

14. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:07,95 750 (B)
00:33,10  01:07,95

15. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:08,68 726 (B)
00:33,49  01:08,68

16. Ante Rada 1995(S7) CRO NPC Croatia 01:18,67 724 (B)
00:36,42  01:18,67

17. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:08,90 719 (B)
00:33,76  01:08,90

17. Niels Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN NPC Denmark 01:10,18 719
00:33,07  01:10,18

19. Lucas Lamente Mozela 1997(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:08,96 717 (B)
00:33,23  01:08,96

20. Vincenzo Boni 1988(S3) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:47,83 715 (B)
00:50,54  01:47,83

21. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:09,21 710 (B)
00:34,23  01:09,21

22. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) CHI NPC Chile 02:01,61 702 ©
00:59,90  02:01,61

23. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(S6) ESP FEDDF 01:21,62 701 ©
00:40,23 01:21,62

23. Jack Thomas 1995(S14) GBR Wales 01:06,14 701 ©
00:32,45  01:06,14

23. Alec Elliot 1996(S10) CAN NPC Canada 01:04,43 701 ©
00:31,84  01:04,43

26. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:04,53 697 ©
00:31,75  01:04,53

27. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC lreland 01:10,02 685 ©
00:34,04  01:10,02

28. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST NPC Estonia 01:05,00 682
00:32,12  01:05,00

29. Francesco Bettella 1989(S1) ITA Fiamme Oro 02:36,32 670 ©)
01:15,83  02:36,32

30. Joseph Peppersack 1999(S8) USA NPC United States of America 01:11,90 669 ©
00:35,27  01:11,90

31. Miguel Angel Martinez Tajuelo  1984(S3) ESP FEDDF 01:51,76 665 ©
00:53,33  01:51,76

32. Franco Smit 1999(S12) RSA NPC Republic South Africa 01:08,04 663 ©
00:32,53  01:08,04

33. Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:06,03 651 (D)
00:32,07  01:06,03
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Offene Wertung

34. Tamas Gyorgy Deutsch 1969(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 01:06,07 650 2
00:32,61  01:06,07

35. Giuseppe Romele 1992(S7) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 01:22,23 648 3)
00:39,65  01:22,23

36. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:11,64 640 (€))
00:34,66  01:11,64

37. Hannes Schirmann 1997(S7) GER SG Bayer 01:22,83 636 (5)
00:40,26  01:22,83

38. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VG Finnentrop 01:22,91 635 (6)
00:40,14 01:22,91

39. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 01:08,52 630 @)
00:33,09  01:08,52

40. Francesco Bocciardo 1994(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:25,68 621 (8)
00:42,68  01:25,68

41. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:09,92 611
00:33,02  01:09,92

42. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:24,53 605 )
00:40,83  01:24,53

43. Nemanja Tadic 1995(S9) SRB NPC Serbia 01:13,56 591
00:34,28  01:13,56

43. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:08,20 591
00:32,81  01:08,20

45. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 01:08,31 588 )
00:32,88  01:08,31

46. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:10,89 586
00:33,60  01:10,89

47. Ahmed Ali 1997(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 01:28,27 576
00:42,58 01:28,27

48. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:14,30 574 (@)
00:35,95  01:14,30

49. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(S13) GRE NPC Greece 01:08,39 569
00:33,02  01:08,39

50. Kamil Otowski 1999(S2) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:16,00 561
01:02,70  02:16,00

51. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 01:09,82 551
00:33,75  01:09,82

52. Patrick Flanagan 1997(S7) IRL NPC Ireland 01:27,78 550
00:43,38  01:27,78

53. Enrique Jose Alhambra Mollar ~ 2004(S13) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:09,33 546 (@)
00:33,69  01:09,33

54. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:15,61 544 (@)
00:37,45  01:15,61

55. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle 01:06,94 540
00:32,94  01:06,94

56. Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(S11) POR O Crasto 01:21,98 537 (@)
00:40,06  01:21,98

57. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:10,48 535 )
00:33,79  01:10,48

58. Florent Bardin 1998(S7) FRA NPC France 01:29,15 529
00:44,53  01:29,15

58. Andrea Lobba 1999(S9) ITA RARI Nantes Marostica 01:16,35 529
00:37,25  01:16,35

60. Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(S10) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:10,89 526

00:34,46 01:10,89
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100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats
Offene Wertung
60. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:10,88 526 ()]
00:35,05  01:10,88
62. lvan Fernandez 1977(S4) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:54,99 525
00:53,79  01:54,99
63. Szabolcs Marinov 1999(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:16,70 521
00:36,63  01:16,70
64. Swapnil Patil 1998(S10) IND NPC India 01:11,32 516
00:33,78  01:11,32
65. Hicham Boufekane 1998(S8) CAN NPC Canada 01:18,74 509
00:37,19  01:18,74
66. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:11,91 504 2
00:35,69  01:11,91
67. Julian Erxleben 1996(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:11,93 503
00:34,01  01:11,93
68. Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:17,68 502 3)
00:37,01  01:17,68
69. Federico Bicelli 1999(S8) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 01:19,22 500
00:38,03  01:19,22
70. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(S8) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:19,40 497
00:38,92  01:19,40
71. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:39,92 496
00:4594  01:39,92
72. Ryo Nagano 1997(S13) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:11,81 491
00:34,70 01:11,81
73. Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991(S2) GRE NPC Greece 02:25,61 489
01:09,92  02:25,61
74. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:15,35 488 (€))
00:36,35  01:15,35
75. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 01:32,59 482 (5)
00:44,64  01:32,59
76. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 03:04,84 479
01:28,32  03:04,84
77. lyad Shalabi 1987(S2) ISR NPC Israel 02:27,41 477
01:12,93 02:27,41
78. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 01:09,85 476
00:34,05  01:09,85
79. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:19,58 467
00:38,65  01:19,58
80. Mateusz Bujek 2000(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem 01:15,88 464
00:35,70  01:15,88
81. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:20,21 456
00:38,26  01:20,21
82. Carlos Navarro Gonzalez 1999(S9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:20,34 454
00:37,61  01:20,34
83. Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988(S11) ISL Fjordur 01:26,81 452
00:42,38  01:26,81
84. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 01:11,29 447
00:3456  01:11,29
85. Oludaisi Adefisan 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:21,03 442
00:40,66  01:21,03
86. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 01:14,43 441
00:35,82  01:14,43
87. Eng Kiong Benson Tan 1991(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:17,79 431
00:36,57  01:17,79
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Offene Wertung

88. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:21,87 429
00:38,38  01:21,87

88. Kevin Casali 1993(S14) ITA Team ltalia FISDIR 01:17,92 429
00:37,83  01:17,92

90. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lubecker SV von 1896 01:21,88 428
00:39,86  01:21,88

91. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(S14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:18,15 425
00:37,12 01:18,15

92. Wei Siang Lawrence Tay 1994(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:18,28 423
00:36,91  01:18,28

93. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:19,07 422
00:36,26  01:19,07

93. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:18,31 422
00:37,18  01:18,31

95. Jan Rauhaus 2000(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:22,61 417
00:40,14 01:22,61

96. Nemanja Panovic 1995(S8) SRB NPC Serbia 01:24,48 412
00:41,48 01:24,48

96. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:16,87 412
00:36,16  01:16,87

98. Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 02:22,30 410
01:09,58  02:22,30

99. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 KoIn 01:39,29 404
00:47,93  01:39,29

99. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:16,65 404
00:36,77  01:16,65

101.Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:16,73 403
00:37,12 01:16,73

102.Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:25,51 398
00:40,52  01:25,51

103.Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV Bad Mergentheim 01:18,26 391
00:38,32  01:18,26

104.Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 02:26,87 385
01:09,73  02:26,87

105.Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL Start Bialystok 03:27,14 381
01:41,02 03:27,14

106. Hjortur Ingvarsson 1995(S6) ISL Fjordur 01:45,08 373
00:51,96  01:45,08

107.Liang Chou Han 1996(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:21,87 369
00:39,61  01:21,87

108. leuan Edwards 2002(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:26,37 365
00:41,62 01:26,37

109.Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL Start Bialystok 01:28,07 364
00:42,48 01:28,07

110. Ibrahim Al Hussein 1988(S9) IPA Independent Para Athlete 01:26,86 359
00:43,33  01:26,86

111.Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 01:47,48 352
00:51,66  01:47,48

112. Jalgg?g Koz!)cz)vgslsq 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 02:23,54 337 &«

112.Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:35,73 337
00:46,3¢  01:35,73

114.Javier Josue Hernandez Rodriguez1999(S14) PUR NPC Puerto Rico 01:24,72 333 &«

00:41,41 01:24
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Offene Wertung

115.Justin Kaps

00:40,95  01:22,64
116.Georgios Kapellakis

01:19,88  02:58,20
117.Jered Muller

00:40,42 01:23,74
118.Jakub Kowalczyk

00:40,49  01:26,08
119. Slyazbek Dali ev
055,21 0152,

120.Marcm Makar
00:41,60 01:24,59

121. Jonathan Eke
0:41,42 01:25,00

122. Dou%las Costa
01:26,17

123. Shakﬂ_)an Zhuldasbayev

124.Hermino Fllho
00:45,44 01:36,53
125.Maurice Bellgardt
00:43,21 01:30,82
126.Jannis Katirtzis
01:01,46 02:08,54
127.Halil Ibrahim Arslan
00:44,30 01:32,94

128.David Gior(%obiani
01:19,22 146,41

129.Maurice Wetekam
00:47,79 01:38,21

130. Asmundur Yor Asmundsson
0:46,01

131. N|no Bata%elé
1:35,48 3:31,04

132.Jan Jurecki
00:45,63 01:34,35

133.Andrei Yushchyk
00:50,37  01:43;98

134.Martin Batka
01:02,81 02:08,35

134. Marek Sloboda
0:55,31 01:51,58

136. Hendrlk Halbfald
02:08,62

137.Tom Andre Lehmann
00:42,18 01:32,48

138. Volkan Oznerglz
1:00,99 02:1

139. DaV|d Strbac
01:46,52

140. Thalsen E%gers
128,96 111,07

141. N|Is Hutschreuther
00:47,63 01:40,92

142.Sebastian Bratz
00:45,44 01:36,30

143.Gabriel Stankowski
00:51,95 01:49,33

2001(S10)
1973(S2)
2003(S10)
1999(S14)
1990(S6)
2000(S10)
1996(S10)
1992(S10)
1980(S3)
1973(S8)
2000(S14)
2001(S5)
2001(S12)

1987(S4)
2006(S9)

1987(S14)
1987(S2)
2004(S10)
1983(S8)
2005(S7)
1999(S11)
1997(S7)
2004(AB)
1984(S6)
2000(S9)
2000(S4)
2005(S10)
2006(AB)

2004(S9)

GER
GRE
GER

POL
KAZ
POL
GBR
BRA
KAZ
BRA
GER
GER
TUR
GEO
GER
ISL

SLO
POL
BLR
SVK
SVK
GER
GER
TUR
CRO
GER
GER
GER

POL

Berliner Schwimmteam
NPC Greece
SC Hellas Einbeck

Poland Sprawni Razem
NPC Kazakhstan

Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

Wales

MBTC/BW

NPC Kazakhstan

MBTC/BW

Hanse SV Rostock

SG Bayer

Turkish Blind Sports Federation

NPC Georgia

SG Bayer

Fjordur

NPC Slowenia
Start Wroclaw
NPC Belarus

NPC Slovakia
NPC Slovakia

SC Hellas Einbeck
SC Hellas Einbeck
BESFED

NPC Croatia
MFZK-Schwerin
MFZK-Schwerin
PSV Stralsund

Szansa Start Gdansk

01:22,64 332
02:58,20 327
01:23,74 319

01:26,08 318 &=xmM
01:52,12 317 =x™
01:24,59 309

01:25,00 305 &«
01:26,17 293 &=xM
02:50,75 285 &xmM

01:36,53 276
01:30,82 270
02:08,54 264
01:32,94 260

02:46,41 250 &=«
01:38,21 248

01:35,31 234 &xM
03:31,04 233 &xM
01:34,35 223
01:43,98 221 &=xmM
02:08,35 213
01:51,58 213 &xM
02:08,62 211 ENM
01:32,48 205

02:14,17 202 ENM
01:46,52 194 =x™
03:11,07 190 ENM

01:40,92 182
01:36,30 181
01:49,33 180
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33
100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats
Offene Wertung
144.Chi-Yu Shen 1958(S6) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 02:23,98 169
01:08,40  02:23,98
145.Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:39,56 164
00:46,60  01:39,56
146.Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:46,40 155
00:51,19  01:46,40
147.&h4r516e} Aslgllr)51 s 2001(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:51,56 150 =x™
148.Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:51,92 115
00:53,76  01:51,92
149.Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:54,48 108
00:54,40  01:54,48
150. Leon EllasozKLnglert 2007(S10) GER SC Potsdam 02:13,24 79 =xM
Disqualifikation
Pascal Rentsch 2003 (S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 10:27 Uhr
Swimmer did not initate turn after turning onto breast. Arm was outstreched with no pulling action.
IPC 3.3.5
Thijs van Hofweegen 1996 (S6) NED NPC Netherlands 10:27 Uhr
Swimmer did not initate the turnig action while off the back at the 50m turn.
IPC 3.3.5
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Hendrik Herbst 1992 (S11) RSA NPC Republic South Africa
Klaus Steinhauer 1996 (S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin
Mehmet Bakir Egilmez 1997 (S3) TUR BESFED
Dario Buric 2001 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia
Wojciech Makowski 1992 (S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
Niklas Andersson 1988 (S7) SWE NPC Sweden
Marino Ingi Adolfsson 1996 (S9) ISL IFR
Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998 (S9) ESP ADEMI Tenerife
Valerio Taras 1988 (S7) ITA Fiamme Oro
Charalampos Taiganidis 1981 (S12) GRE NPC Greece
Ihar Boki 1994 (S13) BLR NPC Belarus
Nicht am Start
Suyash Narayan Jadhav 1993 (S7) IND NPC India EMT
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (S8) BRA MBTC/BW =yl
Startklasse S1
1. Francesco Bettella 1989(S1) ITA Fiamme Oro 02:36,32 670 ©)
01:15,83  02:36,32
2. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 03:04,84 479
01:28,32  03:04,84
3. Juliusz Trochimczuk 2003(S1) POL Start Bialystok 03:27,14 381
01:41,02 03:27,14
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Riucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse S2

1. Alberto Abarza 1984(S2) CHI NPC Chile 02:01,61 702 ©
00:59,90  02:01,61

2. Kamil Otowski 1999(S2) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:16,00 561
01:02,70  02:16,00

3. Aristeidis Makrodimitris 1991(S2) GRE NPC Greece 02:25,61 489
01:09,92  02:25,61

4. lyad Shalabi 1987(S2) ISR NPC Israel 02:27,41 477
01:12,93 02:27,41

5. Georgios Kapellakis 1973(S2) GRE NPC Greece 02:58,20 327
01:19,88  02:58,20

6 Nlno Bata%elj 1987(S2) SLO NPC Slowenia 03:31,04 233 &«

1:35,48 3:31,04

Startklasse S3

1. Vincenzo Boni 1988(S3) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:47,83 715 (B)
00:50,54  01:47,83

2. Miguel Angel Martinez Tajuelo  1984(S3) ESP FEDDF 01:51,76 665 ©
00:53,33  01:51,76

3. Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 02:22,30 410
01:09,58  02:22,30

4. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 02:26,87 385
01:09,73  02:26,87

5 Sh?skgan Zor;uldasbayev 1980(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:50,75 285 &M

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Mehmet Bakir Egilmez 1997 (S3) TUR BESFED

Startklasse S4

1. Ivan Fernandez 1977(S4) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:54,99 525
00:53,79  01:54,99

2. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 02:23,54 337 &M
01:06,19  02:23,54

3. David Gior(%obiani 1987(S4) GEO NPC Georgia 02:46,41 250 &ex™
01:19,22 146,41

4. Thaisen Eggers 2000(S4) GER MFZK-Schwerin 03:11,07 190 ENM

01:28,96 %9:11,07

Startklasse S5

1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:39,92 496
00:45,94  01:39,92
2. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 02:08,54 264

01:01,46 02:08,54
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse S6

1. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(S6) ESP FEDDF 01:21,62 701 ©
00:40,23 01:21,62

2. Francesco Bocciardo 1994(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:25,68 621 (8)
00:42,68  01:25,68

3.  Ahmed Ali 1997(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 01:28,27 576
00:42,58 01:28,27

4. Hjortur Ingvarsson 1995(S6) ISL Fjordur 01:45,08 373
00:51,96  01:45,08

5. Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 01:47,48 352
00:51,66  01:47,48

6 Slygzztfek [())?Ié ev 1990(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:52,12 317 &«

7. Volkan Oznerglz 1984(S6) TUR BESFED 02:14,17 202 ENM
01:00,99  02:1

8. Chi-Yu Shen 1958(S6) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 02:23,98 169
01:08,40  02:23,98

Disqualifikation
Thijs van Hofweegen
IPC 3.3.5

Startklasse S7
1. Jonathan Fox

00:34,27 01:11,27
2. Ante Rada
00:36,42  01:18,67
3. Giuseppe Romele
00:39,65  01:22,23
4. Hannes Schirmann
00:40,26  01:22,83
5. Fabian Brune
00:40,14 01:22,91
6. Simon Prodanovic
00:40,83  01:24,53
7. Patrick Flanagan
00:43,38  01:27,78
8. Florent Bardin
00:44,53  01:29,15
9. Enzo Verpiot
00:44,64  01:32,59
10. Jozef Balicki
00:47,93  01:39,29
11. Martin Batka
01:02,81  02:08,35

12. Hendrlk Halbfald
1:00,66 02:08,62

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Niklas Andersson
Valerio Taras

1996 (S6) NED NPC Netherlands
Swimmer did not initate the turnig action while off the back at the 50m turn.

1991(S7)
1995(S7)
1992(S7)
1997(S7)
2000(S7)
2000(S7)
1997(S7)
1998(S7)
2001(S7)
1956(S7)
2005(S7)
1997(S7)

GBR
CRO
ITA

GER
GER
GER
IRL

FRA
FRA
GER
SVK
GER

NPC Great Britain
NPC Croatia

Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica

SG Bayer

VfG Finnentrop
Berliner Schwimmteam
NPC Ireland

NPC France

NPC France

MTV 1850 KélIn

NPC Slovakia

SC Hellas Einbeck

1988 (S7) SWE NPC Sweden
ITA Fiamme Oro

1988 (S7)

10:27 Uhr

01:11,27 927 (A)
01:18,67 724 (B)
01:22,23 648 ®3)
01:22,83 636 5)
01:22,91 635 (6)
01:24,53 605 Q)]

01:27,78 550
01:29,15 529
01:32,59 482 (5)
01:39,29 404
02:08,35 213

02:08,62 211 ENM
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse S7
Nicht am Start
Suyash Narayan Jadhav 1993 (S7) IND NPC India ENIT

Startklasse S8

1. Robert Griswold 1996(S8) USA NPC United States of America 01:03,96 951 AR (A)
00:31,67 01:03,96

2. Oliver Hynd 1994(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:07,59 805 (A)
00:33,24 01:07,59

3. Niels Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN NPC Denmark 01:10,18 719
00:33,07 01:10,18

4. Joseph Peppersack 1999(S8) USA NPC United States of America 01:11,90 669 ©
00:35,27 01:11,90

5. Hicham Boufekane 1998(S8) CAN NPC Canada 01:18,74 509
00:37,19 01:18,74

6. Federico Bicelli 1999(S8) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 01:19,22 500
00:38,03 01:19,22

7. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(S8) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:19,40 497
00:38,92 01:19,40

8. Nemanja Panovic 1995(S8) SRB NPC Serbia 01:24,48 412
00:41,48 01:24,48

9. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:25,51 398
00:40,52 01:25,51

10. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL Start Bialystok 01:28,07 364
00:42,48 01:28,07

11. Hermino Filho 1973(S8) BRA MBTC/BW 01:36,53 276
00:45,44 01:36,53

12. Andrei Yushchyk 1983(S8) BLR NPC Belarus 01:43,98 221 =xm
00:50,37 01:43,98
Nicht am Start
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (S8) BRA MBTC/BW =yl

Startklasse S9

1. Andrey Pereira Garbe 1997(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:06,17 812 (A)
00:32,01 01:06,17

2. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:06,82 789 (A)
00:32,75 01:06,82

3. Ugo Didier 2001(S9) FRA NPC France 01:06,85 788 A)
00:32,75 01:06,85

4. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:07,67 759 (B)
00:32,58 01:07,67

5. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:07,95 750 (B)
00:33,10 01:07,95

6. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:08,68 726 (B)
00:33,49 01:08,68

7. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:08,90 719 (B)
00:33,76 01:08,90

8. Lucas Lamente Mozela 1997(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:08,96 717 (B)
00:33,23 01:08,96

9. Kiristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:09,21 710 (B)
00:34,23 01:09,21

10. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC lreland 01:10,02 685 ©
00:34,04 01:10,02
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33
100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats
Startklasse S9
11. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:11,64 640 (€))
00:34,66  01:11,64
12. Nemanja Tadic 1995(S9) SRB NPC Serbia 01:13,56 591
00:34,28  01:13,56
13. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:14,30 574 (@)
00:35,95  01:14,30
14. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:15,61 544 (@)
00:37,45  01:15,61
15. Andrea Lobba 1999(S9) ITA RARI Nantes Marostica 01:16,35 529
00:37,25  01:16,35
16. Szabolcs Marinov 1999(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:16,70 521
00:36,63  01:16,70
17. Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:17,68 502 3)
00:37,01  01:17,68
18. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:19,58 467
00:38,65  01:19,58
19. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:20,21 456
00:38,26  01:20,21
20. Carlos Navarro Gonzalez 1999(S9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:20,34 454
00:37,61  01:20,34
21. Oludaisi Adefisan 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:21,03 442
00:40,66  01:21,03
22. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:21,87 429
00:38,38  01:21,87
23. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lubecker SV von 1896 01:21,88 428
00:39,86  01:21,88
24. Jan Rauhaus 2000(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:22,61 417
00:40,14 01:22,61
25. leuan Edwards 2002(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:26,37 365
00:41,62 01:26,37
26. Ibrahim Al Hussein 1988(S9) IPA Independent Para Athlete 01:26,86 359
00:43,33  01:26,86
27. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:38,21 248
00:47,79  01:38,21
28. David Strbac 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:46,52 194 =xM
00:52,31  01:46,52
29. Gabriel Stankowski 2004(S9) POL Szansa Start Gdansk 01:49,33 180
00:51,95  01:49,33
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Marino Ingi Adolfsson 1996 (S9) ISL IFR
Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998 (S9) ESP ADEMI Tenerife
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Ricken Manner Vorlauf

Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse S10

1. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:59,27 900 WR (A)
00:28,68  00:59,27

2. Riccardo Mencio Menciotti 1994(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:02,04 785 (A)
00:29,65  01:02,04

3. Andre Brasil 1984(S10) BRA Pinheios 01:02,33 774 (B)
00:29,76  01:02,33

4. Alec Elliot 1996(S10) CAN NPC Canada 01:04,43 701 ©
00:31,84  01:04,43

5. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 01:04,53 697 ©
00:31,75  01:04,53

6. Kardo Ploomipuu 1988(S10) EST NPC Estonia 01:05,00 682
00:32,12  01:05,00

7. Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:06,03 651 ()]
00:32,07  01:06,03

8. Tamas Gyorgy Deutsch 1969(S10) HUN NPC Hungary 01:06,07 650 2
00:32,61  01:06,07

9. Patryk Kowalski 1994(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:08,20 591
00:32,81  01:08,20

10. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 01:08,31 588 )
00:32,88  01:08,31

11. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 01:09,82 551
00:33,75  01:09,82

12. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:10,48 535 )
00:33,79  01:10,48

13. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:10,88 526 ()]
00:35,05  01:10,88

14. Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(S10) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:10,89 526
00:34,46  01:10,89

15. Swapnil Patil 1998(S10) IND NPC India 01:11,32 516
00:33,78  01:11,32

16. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:11,91 504 2
00:35,69  01:11,91

17. Julian Erxleben 1996(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:11,93 503
00:34,01  01:11,93

18. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:16,87 412
00:36,16  01:16,87

19. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV Bad Mergentheim 01:18,26 391
00:38,32  01:18,26

20. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:22,64 332
00:40,95  01:22,64

21. Jered Muller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:23,74 319
00:40,42 01:23,74

22. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:24,59 309
00:41,60  01:24,59

23. Jonathan Eke 1996(S10) GBR Wales 01:25,00 305 =xm
00:41,42 01:25,00

24, Dou%las Costa 1992(S10) BRA MBTC/BW 01:26,17 293 =x™
00:42,05 01:26,17

25. Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 01:34,35 223
00:45,63  01:34,35

26. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:40,92 182
00:47,63  01:40,92

27. Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:46,40 155

00:51,19 01:46,40
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33
100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats
Startklasse S10
28. Leon Elias Kunert 2007(S10) GER SC Potsdam 02:13,24 79 =xM
1:03,88  02:13,24
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Klaus Steinhauer 1996 (S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin
Dario Buric 2001 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia
Startklasse S11
1. Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(S11) POR O Crasto 01:21,98 537 (@)
00:40,06  01:21,98
2. Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988(S11) ISL Fjordur 01:26,81 452
00:42,38  01:26,81
3. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:35,73 337
00:46,3¢  01:35,73
4. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:51,58 213 &«
00:55,31  01:51,58
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Hendrik Herbst 1992 (S11) RSA NPC Republic South Africa
Wojciech Makowski 1992 (S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
Startklasse S12
1. Stephen Clegg 1995(S12) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:03,70 808 (A)
00:30,90  01:03,70
2.  Franco Smit 1999(S12) RSA NPC Republic South Africa 01:08,04 663 ©
00:32,53  01:08,04
3. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:09,92 611
00:33,02  01:09,92
4. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(S12) BLR NPC Belarus 01:10,89 586
00:33,60  01:10,89
5. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:15,35 488 (€))
00:36,35  01:15,35
6. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:19,07 422
00:36,26  01:19,07
7. Halil Ibrahim Arslan 2001(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:32,94 260
00:44,30  01:32,94
8. Ahmet Aslan 2001(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:51,56 150 &xmM
00:49,64  01:51,56
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Charalampos Taiganidis 1981 (S12) GRE NPC Greece
Startklasse S13
1. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(S13) GRE NPC Greece 01:08,39 569
00:33,02  01:08,39
2. Enrique Jose Alhambra Mollar ~ 2004(S13) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:09,33 546 (@)
00:33,69  01:09,33
3. Ryo Nagano 1997(S13) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:11,81 491
00:34,70 01:11,81
4. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 01:14,43 441
00:35,82  01:14,43
5. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:16,65 404
00:36,77  01:16,65
6. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:16,73 403
00:37,12 01:16,73
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33

100m Riucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse S13

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Ihar Boki

Startklasse S14
1. Marc Evers

1994 (S13) BLR NPC Belarus

1991(S14) NED NPC Netherlands

00:30,05  01:01,29

2. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain
00:30,84  01:03,71

3. Jack Thomas 1995(S14) GBR Wales
00:32,45  01:06,14

4. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur
00:33,09  01:08,52

5. Mateusz Bujek 2000(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem
00:35,70  01:15,88

6. Eng Kiong Benson Tan 1991(S14) SIN NPC Singapore
00:36,57  01:17,79

7. Kevin Casali 1993(S14) ITA Team lItalia FISDIR
00:37,83  01:17,92

8. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(S14) CZE NPC Czech Republic
00:37,12 01:18,15

9. Wei Siang Lawrence Tay 1994(S14) SIN NPC Singapore
00:36,91  01:18,28

10. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam
00:37,18  01:18,31

11. Liang Chou Han 1996(S14) SIN NPC Singapore
00:39,61  01:21,87

12. ggxﬁrlJos%lezHernandez Rodriguez1999(S14) PUR NPC Puerto Rico
1999(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem

13. Jakub Kowalczg
00:40,49 01:26,08
2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock

14. Maurice Bellgardt
00:43,21 01:30,82

15. Asmundur Yor Asmundsson

1987(S14) ISL  Fjordur
00:46,01 01:3

Dlsquallflkatlon

Pascal Rentsch 2003 (S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980

01:01,29 881
01:03,71 784
01:06,14 701
01:08,52 630
01:15,88 464
01:17,79 431
01:17,92 429
01:18,15 425
01:18,28 423
01:18,31 422
01:21,87 369

01:24,72 333 =xM
01:26,08 318 =xM
01:30,82 270

01:35,31 234 =xm

10:27 Uhr

Swimmer did not initate turn after turning onto breast. Arm was outstreched with no pulling action.

IPC 3.3.5

Startklasse AB

1. Martin Richter 1985(AB) GER SV Halle

00:32,94  01:06,94
2. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub
00:34,05  01:09,85
3. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR
00:34,56  01:11,29
4. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck
00:42,18 01:32,48
5. Sebastian Bratz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund
00:45,44  01:36,30
6. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin
00:46,60  01:39,56
7. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund
00:53,76  01:51,92

01:06,94 540
01:09,85 476
01:11,29 447
01:32,48 205
01:36,30 181
01:39,56 164
01:51,92 115

(A)
(B)
©
Q)
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Wettkampf-Nr. 33
100m Rucken Manner Vorlauf
Men's 100m Backstroke Heats

Startklasse AB

8. Marius Neuhoff 2007(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:54,48 108
00:54,40  01:54,48
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